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E.        Faculty Characteristics 

1. Full-time faculty by race/ethnicity, sex and tenure status: 

Full-Time Faculty, Fall 2011 (Source: IPEDS) 

 White 

M        F 

Black 

M          F 

Hispanic 

M            F 

Asian 

M             F 

Am. Indian 

M                F 

Alien 

M      F 

Unknown 

M             F 

Total 

M             F 

Tenured 

Professors 

 

4 

 

3 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

4 

 

3 

Associate Prof. 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 

Assistant 

Prof. 
1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 

All Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 9 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 

Without 

Tenure 

Professors 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

Associate Prof. 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

Assistant Prof. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

All Others 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 

Total 

  

0 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 
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Total: Full-time Faculty, Fall 2010 

 White 

M        F 

Black 

M          F 

Hispanic 

M            F 

Asian 

M             F 

Am. Indian 

M                F 

Alien 

M      F 

Unknown 

M             F 

Total 

M             F 

Professors 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 

Associate Prof. 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 

Assistant 

Prof. 
1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 

All Others 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 

Total 9 15 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Professor Assoc. Prof. Asst. Prof. All Others

Men 4 4 1 0

Women 3 7 3 6
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Full-Time Faculty 2011 - Gender 
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Source: IPEDS Human Resources Survey 

 

 

2. Percentage of courses taught by full-time faculty: 

*Note: Others includes Full-Time Administrators and Teaching Assistants 

 

 

 

 

 

3. Ratio of full- to part-time faculty: 

Full-time Part-time Total 

Number Percent Number Percent Number 

28 19.7% 

 

114 

 

80.3% 

 

142 

 

 

 

Total Number of 

Course Sections 

Taught By Full-Time 

Faculty 

Taught By Part-Time 

Faculty 

Taught By Others* 

 

Number 

 

Percent 

 

Number 

 

Percent 

 

Number 

 

Percent 

407 122 29.9% 267 65.6% 18 4.4% 
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 Source: IPEDS Human Resource Survey 
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